#### 

# Na100005923

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

 $\left( \right)$ 



04/14/21-+01003-+010 +\*73.75

SECTION STATE

. . . . . . .





SUBJECT:

į.



(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

☐ S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate · ····

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

Name (rimed of typed)

6034 CHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 207B

CAROLYN L. HALL

Address

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32217

City, State & Zip

904-234-4137

Daytime Telephone number

BoldCityBailbonds@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

•		<b>RTICLES</b> mpliance with				i)	4	-	
RTICLE I NAME NEHEN			MIAH REB	AIAH REBUILDS, INC.			5121 APR 13	PR_ 2: 57	
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE						SECI.		J. STAT
8	Principal <u>street</u> address: 421 BAYMEADOWS WAY #	4A		8421 BA	Mailing a YMEADO	ldress, if di WS WAY	fferent is:	.L. ( , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	* >>.E, FL
۶ <i>۲</i>	ACKSONVILLE, FL 32256-12			JACKSO	NVILLE, I	FL 32256-	1218	• <i>•</i>	
ARTICLE II. The purpose i purposes u	I PURPOSE for which the corporation is org nder Sectio 501(c)(3) of the Int	anized is: ernal Revenue	lusively for Code, or co	charitable,	religious, o	educational	l, and scie	entific tax	
code.									
·					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ARTICLE II ARTICLE V				he directors	are elected	and appoin	ted: See	Attachm	cnt.
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	INITIAL OFFICERS AND	/OR DIRECTO	<u>ORS</u>				led:		cnt.
4 <b>RTICLE V</b> Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND	<i>OR DIRECTO</i>	<u>ORS</u> _ Name and	l Title:			led:		cnt.
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	INITIAL OFFICERS AND tle:R. Stoney, Jr Execut	<i>OR DIRECTO</i> tive Director	<u>ORS</u>	l Title:			led:		cnt.
4 <b>RTICLE V</b> Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND tle: 8421 Baymeadows Way #44 Jackskonville, FL 32256-12 Breenna D. Stoney - Swret	<i>OR DIRECTO</i> tive Director	ORS Name and Address:	l Title:					cnt.
<u>ARTICLE</u> <i>V</i> Name and Ti ∧ddress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND tle: 8421 Baymeadows Way #44 Jackskonville, FL 32256-12 Breenna D. Stoney - Swret	A	ORS Name and Address:	d Title:					cnt.
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND tle: 	A A A A A A A A A A A	<u>ORS</u> Name and Address:  Name and	d Title:					cnt.
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND tle: Larry R. Stoney, Jr Execu 8421 Baymeadows Way #4/ Jackskonville, FL 32256-12 tle: Breonna D. Stoney - Secret 8421 Baymeadows Way #4/ Jacksonville, FL 32256-121	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	<u>ORS</u> _ Name and _ Address: _ _ Name and _ Address: _	d Title:			Led:		cnt.
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND tle: Larry R. Stoney, Jr Execu 8421 Baymeadows Way #4/ Jackskonville, FL 32256-12 Breonna D. Stoney - Secret tle: 8421 Baymeadows Way #4/	VOR DIRECTOR NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR NA 218 A 218 A 218 A 3 8	<u>ORS</u> _ Name and _ Address: _ _ Name and _ Address: _	d Title: d Title: d Title:			Led:		cnt.

,

Name and Title:		Nome and Title:	·
Address _		Address:	
- Name and Title: Address _			. <u></u>
-			
ARTICLE VI The name and F	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Iorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acus	emable) of the registered agent is:	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Iorida street address (P.O. Box NOT, acco Larry R. Stoney, Jr.	eptable) of the registered agent is:	
The <u>name and F</u>	torida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	eptable) of the registered agent is:	
The <u>name and F</u> Name:	torida street address (P.O. Box NOT, acce Larry R. Stoney, Jr.	eptable) of the registered agent is:	
The <u>name and F</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	torida street address (P.O. Box NOT, acco Larry R. Stoney, Jr. 8421 Baymeadows Way #4A	eptable) of the registered agent is:	3 - <del>20</del> 3 - <del>6</del> 2
The <u>name and F</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	Iorida street address (P.O. Box NOT, acco Larry R. Stoney, Jr. 8421 Baymeadows Way #4A Jacksonville, FL 32256-1218 INCORPORATOR	eptable) of the registered agent is:	K 13 21 2: 57
The <u>name and F</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and a</u>	Iorida street address (P.O. Box NOT, acco Larry R. Stoney, Jr. 8421 Baymeadows Way #4A Jacksonville, FL 32256-1218 INCORPORATOR Udress of the Incorporator is:	eptable) of the registered agent is:	K 13 21 2: 57
The <u>name and F</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and a</u> Name:	torida street address (P.O. Box NOT, acce Larry R. Stoney, Jr. 8421 Baymeadows Way #4A Jacksonville, FL 32256-1218 <u>INCORPORATOR</u> ddress of the Incorporator is: Larry R. Stoney, Jr.	eptable) of the registered agent is:	K 13 21 2: 57

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

••• , •

03/06/21 Date

11

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$817.155, F.S.

7 Signature of Incorporator Required

03 04 2

Nehemiah Rebuilds, Inc. 8421 Baymeadows Way #4A Jacksonville, FL 32256-1218

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Initial directors will be appointed by the Board of Directors that will initially consist of officers. Future directors will be appointed or elected at such time and for such terms as shall be stated in the bylaws.

## ARTICLE IX ACTIVITIES NOT IN FURTHERANCE OF TAX-EXEMPT PURPOSES:

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorize and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes described in section 501(c)(3). No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

### ARTICLE X DISSOLUTION CLAUSE

••

Upon the dissolution of this organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.